Modification A to Contract #20-232.

This contract modification is between BEHAVIORAL HEALTH SERVICES OF RACINE COUNTY
whose business address is 1717 Taylor Avenue, Racine, Wisconsin 53403 and
DEVELOPMENTAL DISABILITIES INFORMATION SERVICE, INC., whose principal business
address is 11392 S. Sunnyslope Drive, Suite 101, Racine, Wisconsin 53406

The medification to this agreement will be in effect from January 1, 2020 to December 31, 2020.
The Provider agrees to abide by ali of the terms of the original agreement dated January 1, 2020
through December 31, 2020 with addition of the foliowing:

CCOoP:

Increase account 71741.001.300.404500 by $8,116
Ju
Program allocation increased to: $190,433

Any modifications to the tetal amount allocated for provision of the services outlined in this
contract are indicated on the attached Budget Sheet (Attachment A).

In accordance with the Contract Administration Manual of Racine County, (Section lil. A.1.
Contract Modification and Extension), the approval for this change is executed by the Human
Services Department Director, Finance Director, Corporation Counsel and County Board

Chairperson with signatures affixed M %‘I/YW\W Feb 19, 2021
(signed)JZmaferkfesier(rfzz,znuu?:atsc_';n Feb 22’ 2021
Provider’s Authorized Representative Date

(agned)EMTcsiiT/) TN /) Feb 19,2021
/4 L?( icgs Director Date
(signed) 0)-22-2 07 /

acine County Executive Date

(signed) e\ e N 229 2o
Racine Ceunty Cofporation Counsel Date

(signed) Mﬂ ;2/ 2’2;//2/

Racine €ounty Finance Director ‘Date

/4. (%M A Afsonf

County Clerk Date

(signed)

Racine County Board Chairperson Date




#20-232-01 Mod A Developmental Disabiiities Information Service, Inc. Page 3

Xil. COST AND SERVICES TO BE PROVIDER

A. Provider and Purchaser understand and agree that the eligibility of individuals to receive the services purchased under this agreement will be

determined by the Purchaser.
B. Purchaser agrees to pay Provider for the actual services which are described in Exhibit A and which are rendered by Provider and authorized

by Purchaser at the contracted amount.
C. The total amount to be paid to Provider by Purchaser for pragrams and services as specified in this section will not exceed the total

contracted dollar amount.

VEmsTor
Account # Program Total Units Unit Rate Payment
CCOP Services As authorized by CCOP Plan
71741.001.300.404500 CCoP $ 190,433 N/A NIA

*CCOP payments to clients will be approved and dispersed by DDIS. HSD will provide DDIS with $60,722 in January of 2020. Additional payments will be made as
requested, not to exceed a total of $190,433 (Including a maximum of 7% administration costs).

|Approved by HSD Fiscal Manager |

}Approved by Contracted Agency |

signature: %m
Email; jenni.mattie@racinecounty.com




DDIS #20-232 CCOP Mod A

Final Audit Report 2021-02-22

"DDIS #20-232 CCOP Mod A" History

™ Document created by Duane McKinney (Duane.McKinney@racinecounty.com)
2021-02-18 - 8:11:03 PM GMT- IP address: 209.225.110.3

E) Document emailed to Jenni Mattie (jenni. mattie@racinecounty.com) for signature
2021-02-18 - 8:12:23 PM GMT

3 Emalil viewed by Jenni Mattie (jenni.mattie@racinecounty.com)
2021-02-19 - 3:39:09 PM GMT- IP address: 104.47.64.254

& Document e-signed by Jenni Mattie (jenni.mattie@racinecounty.com)
Signatura Date; 2021-02-19 - 3:38:31 PM GMT - Time Source: server- |P address: 209.225,110.3

Document emailed to Gwen Zimmer {gwen.zimmer@racinecounty.com) for signature
2021-02-18 - 3:39:34 PM GMT

5 Email viewed by Gwen Zimmer {gwen.zimmer@racinecounty.com)
2021-02-19 - 3:52:18 PM GMT- IP address: 104.47.65.254

@f; Document e-signed by Gwen Zimmer (gwen.zimmer@racinecounty.com)
Signature Date: 2021-02-19 - 3:52:33 PM GMT - Time Source: server- |P address: 209.225.110.3

B4 Document emailed to Hope Otto (hope.otto@racinecounty.com) for signature
2021-02-19 - 3:52:34 PM GMT

N Email viewed by Hope Otto (hope.otto@racinecounty.com)
2021-02-19 - 10:19:19 PM GMT- IP address: 104.47.64.254

% Document e-signed by Hope Otto (hope.otto@racinecounty.com)
Signature Date: 2021-02-19 - 10:24:31 PM GMT - Time Source: server- [P address: 166.182.250.89

Document emailed to Jennifer Kiesler (kiesler@ddisracine.org) for signature
2021-02-18 - 10:24:33 PM GMT

,‘-Ad‘dbe--isigj;h




) Email viewed by Jennifer Kiesler (kiesler@ddisracine.org}
2021-02-22 - 1:43:33 PM GMT- IP address: 75.86.105,157

&% Document a-signed by Jennifer Kiesler (kiesler@ddisracine.org)
Signature Date: 2021-02-22 - 1:43:58 PM GMT - Time Source: server- IP address: 75.86.105.157

@ Agreement completed.
2021-02-22 - 1:43:58 PM GMT

_' Adobe Sign




